We are of the opinion that the subjects 

should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a sum of not less than £300,000 (Three 

Hundred Thousand Pounds Sterling).

Valuation and market comments

£110,000

Market Value assuming vacant possession is £110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand Pounds 

Sterling). 

Our valuation reflects current market conditions relating to this area.  We would assume that current 

trends will prevail at the ultimate date of disposal with no adverse or onerous matters being introduced 

into the market during the intervening period which would have a detrimental effect on price.